

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2006

RUQUAIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter affidavit has already been filed and no rejoinder is filed. File rejoinder, if  
any, within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)